Education
University of Huddersfield.
U.K.

University of Saskatchewan.
Canada

Bath Academy of Art.
(Bath School of Art and Design).
U.K.

Short Courses/Workshops Taken

Stephanie Sampson cv

Post Graduate Certificate in Education
(Visual Arts Concentration)

Master of Fine Arts (painting major)

B.A. Hons Visual Arts (painting major)

Centre for the study of Modern Ceramics. Studio (under teacher Nikos Liaros)

Keramikos. Athens, Greece.
Nepean Arts Centre, Ottawa

lonian Cultural Centre.
Chios, Greece

Teaching Experience

International Baccalaureate.
IB Diploma Art and design

U.S. Study Abroad Programme.
Undergraduate Level. HISA
Paros, Greece.

I.M. Panagiotopoulos School.
International Baccalaureate.
Athens, Greece

Mediterranean College-ECS.
(In cooperation with the
University of Northumbria
at Newcastle, U.K.)

Mediterranean College-ECS.
Xinis Schools, Athens.

Xilokastro Primary School.
Xilokastro Village.
Peloponnese, Greece.

Bradford and Ilkley Community College.

Independent Ceramics Studio

Egg Tempera Painting with Yannis Tsarouhis

Visual Arts Examiner

Studio Art and Art Theory

Visual Arts Teacher
Diploma Program

Coordinator of the B.A. Honors
Graphic Design Programme
in Athens, Greece.

Foundation Art History
and Portfolio Preparation
Painting and Drawing for

Children.

Teacher Training Practice.

BTEC Foundation and GNVQ Art and Design. Ages 16 +

England

University of Saskatchewan.
Community Adult Education.
Canada

“Express Yourself Through Painting.”

1994-1995

1988-1991

1977-1981

2014-2018

2014

1983

2010-2013

2003-2008

1999-2001

1996-1999

1996-1999

1996-1997

1995

1989



2. (Sampson)

University of Saskatchewan.

B.F.A. degree level classes.
Canada

Ottawa School of Art.
Canada
Awards

University of Huddersfield.
England

Royal Over-Seas League.
England

University of Saskatchewan.

Canada

S.A.W. Gallery.
Ottawa, Canada

lonian Cultural Centre.
Chios, Greece

Related Experience

Ottawa School of Art.
Canada

Canadian Artists Representation.

C.AR.F.A.C.
Ottawa, Canada

Collections:

University of Saskatchewan, Canada

Quebec House, UK

La Collection Laurentides, Quebec. Canada

Painting and Drawing
(on campus as well as
in remote rural areas).

Painting, Mixed Media, Sculpture
for Children and Teens

European Union Bursary
for the PGCE Course

E.D. Spalletti Prize for Watercolour

Graduate Scholarship

C.A.R.F.A.C. Artists’ Fees

Study Bursary

Gallery Assistant and
Trainee in Business Management.
Coordinator of Volunteers.

Fundraising Coordinator.

CARFAC Mini - Art Sale and Exhibition

at S.A.W. Gallery.

Numerous private collections in the USA, UK, Canada and Greece.

1988-1991

1986-1988

1994

1994

1989-1991

1985

1983

1986-1988

1987



3. (Sampson)
Selected Exhibitions

Group

The Canadian Institute.
Athens, Greece.

Gazi Exhibition Centre.
Technopolis, Piraeus Street
Athens, Greece

Holland Tunnel Gallery.
Paros, Greece

Royal Over-Seas League,
London.
and the Edinburgh College of Art.

Galerie Lionel-Groulx.
Quebec, Canada

Solo

The Hellenic Centre.
Paddington St
London. U.K.

Egira Gallery.
Athens, Greece

Royal Over-Seas League
(London and Edinburgh
Exhibition Spaces). U.K.

Gordon Snelgrove Gallery.
University of Saskatchewan
Canada

S.AW. Gallery.
Ottawa, Canada

Other Projects
Artist’s Book “The Faces of Nemesis”

Reflections
(70 Years of Canada-Greece Relations).
Curated by Stephanie Sampson.

Sculpture, Mixed Media, Photography, Painting
5 Canadian and Greek Contemporary Artists.

The Human Form in Art
Chamber of Hellenic Artists EETE

HISA faculty show

11" Annual Open Exhibition
(Travelling Group Show, 2 Locations).
The Spalletti Prize for Watercolour
won by Stephanie Sampson.

La Collection Laurentides

The Faces of Nemesis:
Investigative Painting on the
Streets of Athens (paintings and book)

Glimpses of Greece
Watercolour Landscapes

Interiors

Travelling Solo Show.
2 Locations.

Room

MFA Graduation Exhibition

Recent Work

Published in Greek and English in Athens, Greece.

Watercolour portraits and text about the recent catastrophic Greek Recession.

Artist’s Talk Jack Purcell Community Centre, Ottawa. “The Faces of Nemesis”

Radio Interview Ottawa
CLEARWATER FILMS

(S. Sampson: filmed as street portrait-artist).

“PLUTOCRATS” documentary

CHUO 89.1 FM

5 March —

2012

2010

2008

1994

1990

2 Apr 2014

2002

1995

1991

1985

2012

26 Nov 2014
26 Nov 2014

Footage about Greece shot in 2015



