Stephanie Sampson	
-------------------	--

1.

Canada

 $\mathsf{CV}$ 

<b>Education</b> University of Huddersfield. U.K.	Post Graduate Certificate in Education (Visual Arts Concentration)	1994-1995
University of Saskatchewan. Canada	Master of Fine Arts (painting major)	1988-1991
Bath Academy of Art. (Bath School of Art and Design). U.K.	B.A. Hons Visual Arts (painting major)	1977-1981
Short Courses/Workshops Taken		
Centre for the study of Modern Cera Keramikos. Athens, Greece.	mics. Studio (under teacher Nikos Liaros)	2014-2018
Nepean Arts Centre, Ottawa	Independent Ceramics Studio	2014
Ionian Cultural Centre. Chios, Greece	Egg Tempera Painting with Yannis Tsarouhis	1983
Teaching Experience		
International Baccalaureate. IB Diploma Art and design	Visual Arts Examiner	2010-2013
U.S. Study Abroad Programme. Undergraduate Level. HISA Paros, Greece.	Studio Art and Art Theory	2003-2008
I.M. Panagiotopoulos School. International Baccalaureate. Athens, Greece	Visual Arts Teacher Diploma Program	1999-2001
Mediterranean College-ECS. (In cooperation with the University of Northumbria at Newcastle, U.K.)	Coordinator of the B.A. Honors Graphic Design Programme in Athens, Greece.	1996-1999
Mediterranean College-ECS. Xinis Schools, Athens.	Foundation Art History and Portfolio Preparation	1996-1999
Xilokastro Primary School. Xilokastro Village. Peloponnese, Greece.	Painting and Drawing for Children.	1996-1997
Bradford and Ilkley Community Colle BTEC Foundation and GNVQ Art and England		1995
University of Saskatchewan. Community Adult Education.	"Express Yourself Through Painting."	1989

## 2. (Sampson)

University of Saskatchewan. B.F.A. degree level classes. Canada	Painting and Drawing (on campus as well as in remote rural areas).	1988-1991
Ottawa School of Art. Canada	Painting, Mixed Media, Sculpture for Children and Teens	1986-1988
Awards		
University of Huddersfield. England	European Union Bursary for the PGCE Course	1994
Royal Over-Seas League. England	E.D. Spalletti Prize for Watercolour	1994
University of Saskatchewan. Canada	Graduate Scholarship	1989-1991
S.A.W. Gallery. Ottawa, Canada	C.A.R.F.A.C. Artists' Fees	1985
Ionian Cultural Centre. Chios, Greece	Study Bursary	1983
Related Experience		
Ottawa School of Art. Canada	Gallery Assistant and Trainee in Business Management. Coordinator of Volunteers.	1986-1988
Canadian Artists Representation. C.A.R.F.A.C.	Fundraising Coordinator. CARFAC Mini - Art Sale and Exhibition	1987

at S.A.W. Gallery.

#### **Collections:**

Ottawa, Canada

University of Saskatchewan, Canada Quebec House, UK La Collection Laurentides, Quebec. Canada Numerous private collections in the USA, UK, Canada and Greece.

# 3. (Sampson)

#### **Selected Exhibitions**

## Group

The Canadian Institute. Athens, Greece.	Reflections (70 Years of Canada-Greece Relations).  Curated by Stephanie Sampson. Sculpture, Mixed Media, Photography, Painting 5 Canadian and Greek Contemporary Artists.	2012
Gazi Exhibition Centre. Technopolis, Piraeus Street Athens, Greece	The Human Form in Art Chamber of Hellenic Artists EETE	2010
Holland Tunnel Gallery. Paros, Greece	HISA faculty show	2008
Royal Over-Seas League, London. and the Edinburgh College of Art.	11 <sup>th</sup> Annual Open Exhibition (Travelling Group Show, 2 Locations). The Spalletti Prize for Watercolour won by Stephanie Sampson.	1994
Galerie Lionel-Groulx. Quebec, Canada	La Collection Laurentides	1990

#### Solo

The Hellenic Centre. Paddington St London. U.K.	The Faces of Nemesis: Investigative Painting on the Streets of Athens (paintings and book)	5 March – 2 Apr 2014
Egira Gallery. Athens, Greece	Glimpses of Greece Watercolour Landscapes	2002
Royal Over-Seas League (London and Edinburgh Exhibition Spaces). U.K.	Interiors Travelling Solo Show. 2 Locations.	1995
Gordon Snelgrove Gallery. University of Saskatchewan Canada	Room MFA Graduation Exhibition	1991
S.A.W. Gallery. Ottawa, Canada	Recent Work	1985

### **Other Projects**

Artist's Book "The Faces of Nemesis"	Published in Greek and English in Athens, Greece.	2012	
Watercolour portraits and text about the recent catastrophic Greek Recession.			

Artist's Talk Jack P	urcell Commi	anity Centre, Ottawa. "The Faces of Nemesis"	26 Nov 2014
Radio Interview	Ottawa	CHUO 89.1 FM	26 Nov 2014
<b>CLEARWATER FILMS</b>		"PLUTOCRATS" documentary	Footage about Greece shot in 2015
(C. Communa, Classical and such as the distance of the distanc			

(S. Sampson: filmed as street portrait-artist).